In this final step, the cost per year in both best and worst case scenario were compared.

The previously obtained Cost in Status Quo, that is, in the absence of a sexuality education

intervention, amounts to 32,997,647 €

For the Best Case Scenario, outlined in Table 13, the Total Averted Costs, obtained by apply

the reductions in Estonia to 100% percent, amounted to 2,498,004 €. Deducted from the

National Total Cost (the Cost in Status Quo) of 32,997,647 €, a National Total Cost in Case

of Intervention of 30,499,643 € was obtained. This amount was added to the 1,829,586 €

Total Sexuality education Program Cost for Romania and a 32,329,230 € Cost in Intervention

was obtained.

By deducting the Cost in Status Quo from the Cost in Intervention, the final result shows

that, in the best case scenario, introducing a country-wide, school-based, compulsory and

intracurricular sexuality education program in Romania means gaining 668,418 in savings.

Additionally, it means averting 180 unintended births, 830 abortions, 22 new syphilis

cases and twelve new HIV/AIDS cases.

Best case scenario: Cost per year

 15-19 olds 20-24 olds total
Total averted costs

through 100% Estonia
reduction

562,783 € 1,935,220 € 2,498,004 €

National Total Cost
in Case of Intervention

13,577,842 € 16,921,801 € 30,499,643 €

Total Sexuality Education
Program Cost for Romania

  1,829,586 €

Cost in Intervention   32,329,230 €

Cost in Status Quo National Total Cost 14,140,625 € 18,857,022 € 32,997,647 €

Cost Per Year   -668,418 €

Table 13: Best case scenario: Cost per year

30

For the Worst Case Scenario, outlined in Table 14, the same methodology was used. The

final result shows that, in the worst case scenario, introducing introducing a country-wide,

school-based, compulsory and intracurricular sexuality education program in Romania

means spending an extra 580,584 €. However, it additionally means averting 90

unintended births, 415 abortions, eleven new syphilis cases and six new HIV/AIDS cases.

Worst case scenario: Cost per year

 15-19 olds 20-24 olds total